

19/1期 第1四半期 セグメント別資料

Net Sales by Segment for FY Jan. 2019 Q1(consolidated)

(単位：百万円) (¥ millions)

	18/1 第1四半期 Year of Jan. 2018 (Result for Q1)						19/1 第1四半期 Year of Jan. 2019 (Result for Q1)						
	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)	売上高 Net Sales	構成比 % of total	前期比：率 % of growth	総利益 Gross Profit	総利益率 GP margin (%)	セグメント利益 Segment Income	セグメント利益率 OP margin (%)
連結計上額 Consolidated	23,977	100.0%	11,715	48.9%	4,940	20.6%	25,798	100.0%	107.6%	12,986	50.3%	5,446	21.1%
国内ベビー・ママ事業 Domestic Baby & Mother Care Business	8,729	36.4%	4,315	49.4%	1,752	20.1%	9,393	36.4%	107.6%	4,645	49.4%	1,875	20.0%
子育て支援事業 Child Care Services Business	1,931	8.1%	199	10.3%	53	2.8%	1,664	6.5%	86.2%	172	10.4%	44	2.7%
ヘルスケア・介護事業 Health & Elder Care Business	1,681	7.0%	496	29.6%	97	5.8%	1,673	6.5%	99.5%	510	30.5%	80	4.8%
中国事業 China Business	7,124	29.7%	3,843	53.9%	2,477	34.8%	7,806	30.3%	109.6%	4,436	56.8%	2,961	37.9%
シンガポール事業 Singapore Business	2,311	9.6%	1,140	49.4%	664	28.7%	2,928	11.3%	126.7%	1,441	49.2%	731	25.0%
ランシノ事業 Lansinoh Business	2,935	12.2%	1,663	56.7%	544	18.5%	2,948	11.4%	100.4%	1,712	58.1%	463	15.7%
セグメント間取引消去 Elimination of internal trading between	-1,060	-4.4%	-	-	-	-	-931	-3.6%	-	-	-	-	-
その他 Other	323	1.3%	44	13.7%	35	10.9%	314	1.2%	97.2%	35	11.4%	26	8.4%
参考) 海外全体 Ref.) Overall Overseas	11,310	47.2%	6,658	58.9%	3,696	32.7%	12,751	49.4%	112.7%	7,622	59.8%	4,187	32.8%